22
RFVE PV switchboards
Protection of DC lines and inverters with a maximum voltage of 1000V from
lightning strikes and PV panels from reverse currents.
These complete certified switchboards for PV power plants are designed for surface mount-
ing. They include a two-pole fuse disconnector including gPV DC fuses and surge arresters.
Installation switch available as an option.
They are used for protection of 1 to 16 strings of PV panels. By series connection, you can

 • Possibility of connection via PV connectors or glands
 • Versions with rotary switch (parameter V)
Type codes:
Example: RFVE1100/12-DC2/2-16-EMT12
RFVE  □ / □ – DC □/□ - □ - □ - □ -  □
Size of board:
8 = for 1 string without switch
12 = for 2 strings with arrester without switch
18 = for 3 strings with arrester without switch
* 250V and 600V for SPD T2
** valid in agreement between producer
**and user for RDF = 0,8
Max PV voltage (V):  250*; 600*; 1100
Size of SWB (mod.) 8; 12; 18; 24; 36; 48
Number of strings: 1 - 3
Number of imputs: 1 - 3
Fuse (A): 8; 10; 12; 13; 14; 15; 16; 20**; 25**; / = without
Type of surge arrester:  EM=6,25kA; M=12,5kA Itotal
Class of surge arrester: T12 = Class 1 + 2; T2 = Class 2
Special types: V = version with rocket switch
   C = version with PV connectors
Example
Size of board:
8 = for 1 string without switch
12 = for 2 strings with arrester without switch
18 = for 3 strings with arrester without switch
** 250V and 600V for SPD T2
** valid in agreement between producer
**and user for RDF = 0,8
Max PV voltage (V):
Size of SWB (mod.)
Number of strings: 3
Number of imputs: 3
Fuse without
Type of surge arrester:
Class of surge arrester: Class Class
Special es version with rocket switch
version with PV connectors
Type
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F
RFVEx/8 201 202 120 – 100 140
RFVEx/12 259 319 144 – 210 130

Material: glass fibre reinforced polyester
For cabinet and DIN rail panel assembly, order EPC cabinet + CHM inner rail panel
Objednací kód Typ skříň Rozměry (mm) Objednací
kód
Typ vnitřní
panel
Počet modulů
s panelem
(celkem)
Počet řad x počet
modulů v řadě
001102600 EPC 30-25-14 300x250x140 001102673 EPC-CHM-325 20 2x10
001102601 EPC 40-30-20 400x300x200 001102674 EPC-CHM-43 24 2x12
001102602 EPC 40-40-20 400x400x200 001102675 EPC-CHM-44 36 2x18
001102603 EPC 50-40-20 500x400x200 001102676 EPC-CHM-54 54 3x18
001102604 EPC 60-40-23 600x400x230 001102677 EPC-CHM-64 72 4x18
001102605 EPC 60-50-23 600x500x230 001102678 EPC-CHM-65 96 4x24
001102606 EPC 80-30-23 800x300x230 001102679 EPC-CHM-83 70 5x14
001102607 EPC 80-60-30 800x600x300 001102680 EPC-CHM-86 145 5x29
Order code Enclosure type Dimensions
(mm) Order code Inner panel
type
Number of
modules with
panel (total)
Numbers of row x
modules in row
001102600 EPC 30-25-14 300x250x140 001102673 EPC-CHM-325 20 2x10
001102601 EPC 40-30-20 400x300x200 001102674 EPC-CHM-43 24 2x12
001102602 EPC 40-40-20 400x400x200 001102675 EPC-CHM-44 36 2x18
001102603 EPC 50-40-20 500x400x200 001102676 EPC-CHM-54 54 3x18
001102604 EPC 60-40-23 600x400x230 001102677 EPC-CHM-64 72 4x18
001102605 EPC 60-50-23 600x500x230 001102678 EPC-CHM-65 96 4x24
001102606 EPC 80-30-23 800x300x230 001102679 EPC-CHM-83 70 5x14
001102607 EPC 80-60-30 800x600x300 001102680 EPC-CHM-86 145 5x29
EPC 40-30-20 + EPC-CHM-43
29
Switchboard for backup circuit switching
RPO-H32-SM